
Wandin North Primary School   

WEEKLY NEWS 

Monday  14th August 2023 

Diary Dates : 

 

• Tuesday  15th August -  School Council 

                                             -  Gr 5-6 Parent Sex Education Webinar  7:00pm   Link sent to Parents via 

Compass Message sent yesterday by Ms Kennedy . 

• Thursday  17th August  -  Gr 2  Writing Celebrations   2:45pm     Parents Invited To Attend 

• Monday  21
st
  -  Friday  25

th  
August  -  Book Week 

• Friday  25th August  -  Free Dress Day      Book Characters      Gold Coin  -  Sponsor Child 

• Wednesday  30th August  -  Friday  1st September  -  Art Clay Incursion    Whole School 

• Thursday  31st August  -  Friday  1st September  -  Grade 1 Sleepover 

• Wednesday  6th September  -  Curriculum Day     No Students At School 

• Sunday  10th September  -  Working Bee #7      9:00am—12:00pm 

• Monday  11th September  -  Forest Discovery Excursion     Gr 3/4 

• Tuesday  12th September  -  School Council 

• Wednesday  13th September  -  Author Celebration    Gr 3/4     3:00pm—3:30pm 

• Friday  15th September  -  Last Day Term 3 

• Monday  2
nd

 October  -  First Day Term 4 

 TheirCare  OSHC at Wandin North Primary School 

Enrol in Out of Hours School Care  – Enrolling is quick and 

easy! Simply set up your own account online via     

www.theircare.com.au    or call   1300 072 410.   

Noteworthy :   

 

 Lunch Orders :  Lunch orders will proceed as usual this week.  More information will be sent out via 

a Compass message later this week regarding changes to how the lunch order program is operated. 

 Working Bee #6 Thank You :  A big thank you to Ben Caines (School Council) and the                       

Ellemans (Riley), Guillot and Kemp families for attending yesterday’s working bee.  The grounds are 

looking wonderful and we really do appreciate your contribution to maintaining our school grounds.  

Well done!! 

http://www.theircare.com.au

